
There are 169 targets (1.1 to 17.19) under the SDGs. The figures in the table below indicate the targets that Epson is addressing with its initiatives (as of June 2020).

Key CSR Themes and Sustainable Development Goals

Creating new products and 
services with advanced technology
Business operations aligned 
with global social trends
Productivity improvement 
utilizing ICT

Product competitiveness

Strategic marketing

Effective use of energy and 
resources
Climate change and global 
warming
Contributing to the environment 
through products and services

Respect for human rights

Diversity

Human resources development, 
hiring, and retention

Supply chain management

Product quality and 
communications

Consumer health and safety

Compliance

Information security

Key CSR Themes

Epson's initiatives

11.6

7.2
7.3

12.4

13.2

13.2

7.3 9.4 11.6 13.23.9

4.7 5.1
5.5

8.5
8.7
8.8

4.7 5.5 8.5

4.4
4.7

8.8

10.2

10.2 12.a

12.8

12.4

10.3

16.6
16.8

16.4
16.5

16.4

6.3
6.4
6.6

12.2
12.4
12.5

15.1
15.2
15.4
15.5

13.2

7.2
7.3

3.6
3.9

4.1  4.2
4.3  4.4

4.5

6.3
6.4
6.6

7.3
7.a

8.2
8.4

9.4
9.c 11.6

12.2
12.4
12.5

15.1
15.4 17.16

8.4 9.4

6.3 7.3
7.a

8.2
8.4 9.4 12.4

12.5 17.16

7.3 9.4 17.16

3.6
3.9

4.1  4.2
4.3  4.4

4.5

6.3
6.4
6.6

7.3
7.a

8.2
8.4

9.4
9.c 11.6

12.2
12.4
12.5

15.1
15.4 17.1613.2

13.2

17.16
17.17

17.17

17.17

17.7

8.5
8.7
8.8

3.9 5.1 6.3 10.2
10.3

13.1
12.4
12.5
12.6

16.4
16.5

17.17

ESG

Environm
ent

Social
Governance


