## Key CSR Themes and Sustainable Development Goals

There are 169 targets (1.1 to 17.19) under the SDGs. The figures in the table below indicate the targets that Epson is addressing with its initiatives (as of June 2020).

Key CSR Themes	ESG	1 NO POVERTY	2 ZERO HUNGER	3 GOOD HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	4 QUALITY EDUCATION	5 EQUALITY	6 CLEAN WATER AND SANITATION	7 AFFORDABLE AND CLEAN ENERGY	8 DECENT WORK AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	9 INDUSTRY, INNOVATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE	10 REDUCED INEQUALITIES	11 SUSTAINABLE CITIES AND COMMUNITIES	12 RESPONSIBLE CONSUMPTION AND PRODUCTION	13 CLIMATE ACTION	14 LIFE BELOW WATER	15 LIFE ON LAND	PEACE JUSTICE AND STRONG INSTITUTIONS	17 PARTINERSHIPS FOR THE GOALS
Creating new products and services with advanced technology				3.6 3.9	4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5		6.3 6.4 6.6	7.3 7.a	8.2 8.4	9.4 9.c		11.6	12.2 12.4 12.5	13.2		15.1 15.4		17.16
Business operations aligned with global social trends				3.6 3.9	4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5		6.3 6.4 6.6	7.3 7.a	8.2 8.4	9.4 9.c		11.6	12.2 12.4 12.5	13.2		15.1 15.4		17.16
Productivity improvement utilizing ICT									8.4	9.4								17.16 17.17
Product competitiveness							6.3	7.3 7.a	8.2 8.4	9.4			12.4 12.5					17.16
Strategic marketing								7.3		9.4								17.16
Effective use of energy and resources	En							7.2 7.3						13.2				17.17
Climate change and global warming	Environme							7.2 7.3					12.4	13.2				17.17
Contributing to the environment through products and services	ent			3.9			6.3 6.4 6.6	7.3		9.4		11.6	12.2 12.4 12.5	13.2		15.1 15.2 15.4 15.5		17.7
Respect for human rights					4.7	5.1 5.5			8.5 8.7 8.8		10.3							
Diversity					4.7	5.5			8.5		10.2							
Human resources development, hiring, and retention	Social				4.4 4.7				8.8		10.2		12.a					
Supply chain management	cial			3.9		5.1	6.3		8.5 8.7 8.8		10.2 10.3		12.4 12.5 12.6	13.1			16.4 16.5	17.17
Product quality and communications													12.8				16.6 16.8	
Consumer health and safety													12.4					
Compliance	Governance																16.4 16.5	
Information security	nance																16.4	
Epson's initiatives				<b>✓</b>	<b>\</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>\</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>✓</b>		<b>V</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>/</b>